		N	5	RA	ß	17	8225
<u>.</u>				00	<u>v</u>	1)	<u> </u>

(Re	questor's Name)	<u></u>			
(Address)					
(Add	dress)	<u> </u>			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)			
PICK-UP		MAIL			
(But	siness Entity Nar	me)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status			
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:				
		ł			
	Office Use On	lv			

÷



10/10/05--01019--019 **78.75

FILED 05 OCT 10 PM 1: 12 SLCRETARY OF STATE, TALI AHASSEE, FLORIDA

J. Shivers OCT 11 2005

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

. .

. . . .

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

,

SUBJECT:	Mr. T's Expertise, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 	 	:
~~~~~_	(Proposed Corporate Name - MU			 	

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

			<u>er 1</u>	• • • • • • • <u></u>
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	x \$78.75 Filling Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filling Fee Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
		ADDITIONAL COPY	KEQUIRED	
FROM:	Gary S. Wright, P Name (Printed or t		, 	- 
	465 Summerhaven D Address	rive #C	· <u>·····</u> ······························	
	DeBary, FL 32713 City, State & Zip	and the second	TALLA	FI 05 OCT 1
	386-753-0280		HASSEE	0 1
	Daytime Telephon	e munder	FLORIA	PH I: 12

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

## MR, T'S EXPERTISE, INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

## ARTICLE ONE:

The name of the corporation is MR. T'S EXPERTISE, INC. ARTICLE TWO:

The duration of the corporation is perpetual with commencement at the time of filing these Articles.

## ARTICLE THREE:

The general purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

1. To engage in any or all of the aspects of paint no drywall, carpentry and handy-man contracting.

2. To transact any other lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act, or engage in any other trade or business which can, in the opinion of the Board of Directors of the corporation, be advantageously carried on in connection with or auxiliary to the foregoing business.

#### ARTICLE FOUR:

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is one hundred (100). Such shares shall be of

a single class and shall have a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share. All shares shall be common stock.

## ARTICLE FIVE:

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 244 Adelaide Street, DeBary, FL 32713, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is TYLER S. HARRISON. This address is also the address of the principal office and mailing address for the corporation. TYLER S. HARRISON, by executing these ARTICLES states that he is familiar with and accepts the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for this corporation.

## ARTICLE SIX.

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation is one. The name and address of the person who is to serve as a member of the initial board is:

NAME	 ADDRESS
TYLER S. HARRISON	244 Adelaide Street DeBary, Florida 32713

## ARTICLE SEVEN:

The name and address of the incorporator is:

<u>NAME</u> TYLER S. HARRISON ADDRESS

244 Adelaide Street DeBary, Florida 32713

Executed by the undersigned at DeBary, Florida, on  $5^{-1}$  day of October, 2005.

TYLER S. HARRISON, Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\underline{S^{-}}$ day of October, 2005, by TYLER S. HARRISON, who is personally known to me or who produced ____ as

identification and who did not take an oath.

Notary Public

Lauren L Wright

My Commission DD165592 Expires January 11, 2007

Notary printed name

Commission No. My Commission Expires:

10 PH 1:12